

TOWN OF HAVANA

Policy Manual

Policy Name: Fair Housing

Unit / Area: Other

Effective Date:

Prior Rev. Date:

Purpose:

To confirm compliance with Fair Housing.

Policy:

It is the policy of the Town of Havana, in keeping with the laws of the United States of America and the spirit of the Constitution of the State of Florida, to promote through fair, orderly and lawful procedure the opportunity for each person so desiring to obtain housing of such person's choice in this town, without regard to race, color, ancestry, national origin, religion, sex, marital status, familial status, handicap, or age, and, to that end, to prohibit discrimination, in housing by any person. For more information on Fair Housing, or to register a fair housing compliant, contact:

Fair Housing Coordinator P.O. Box 1068 Havana, FL. 32333 Phone: (850) 539-2820 E-mail: manager@townofhavana.com

Kendrah Wilkerson, Town Manager Date